
 

 

This material was produced by the California Department of Public Health’s Network for a Healthy 
California with funding from USDA SNAP, known in California as CalFresh (formerly Food 
Stamps). These institutions are equal opportunity providers and employers. CalFresh provides 
assistance to low-income households and can help buy nutritious foods for better health. For 
CalFresh information, call 1-877-847-3663. For important nutrition information, visit 
www.cachampionsforchange.net. 
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Bay Area 
Carmen Bogan 

1943 Rosecrest Drive 
Oakland, CA 94602 

Phone: (510) 482-8827 
carmenbo@pacbell.net 

 

Central Coast 
Margarita R Barrera 
1270 Natividad Road 
Salinas, CA 93906 

Phone: (831) 796-2861  
barreramr@co.monterey.ca.us 

 

Central Valley 
Stephanie Province 

1987 N. Gateway Boulevard, Suite 101 
Fresno, CA 93727 

Phone: (559) 255-5300  
   sprovince@cvhnclinics.org 

 
 

Desert Sierra 
Pamela Sampson (Lead PA) 

351 North Mountain View, Room 104 
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0010 

Phone: (909) 387-9144 
psampson@dph.sbcounty.gov 

 
Andrea Morey  

4065 County Circle Drive, Suite 207 
Riverside, CA 92503 

                     Phone: (951) 358-5977 
                     amorey@rivcocha.org  

 
Gold Coast 
Cristina Wells 

2323 Knoll Drive, Suite 315 
Ventura, Ca.  93003 

Phone: (805) 677-5235 
cristina.wells@ventura.org 

 

 

 
 

Gold Country 
Phillip Bensing 

3950 Industrial Blvd, Suite 600 
West Sacramento, CA  95691 

Phone: (916) 556-3344 
Pbensing@healthedcouncil.org 

 

Los Angeles 
                     Carly Marino, MS 

3530 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 800 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 

Phone 213.351.7821 
camarino@ph.lacounty.gov 

 

North Coast 
Laurel Chambers 

1101 College Avenue, Suite 215 
Santa Rosa, CA 95404 

Phone: (707) 543-5810 ext. 202 
lchambers@healthcollaborative.org 

 

Orange County 
Frank Hernandez 

1725 W. 17th Street 
Santa Ana, CA 92706 

Phone: (714) 796-8022 
fhernandez@ochca.com 

 

San Diego/Imperial 
Kelley Thompson 

4305 University Ave., Suite 590 
San Diego, CA 92105 

                Phone: (619) 681-0680 
                    kethompson@ussd.edu   
 

Sierra Cascade 
Michele Buran 

25 Jan Court Suite 130 
Chico, Ca  95928-4418 
Phone: (530) 898-4318 
mburan@csuchico.edu 
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